

SECTION-XVII

MATTER FOR: 04.05.2016

COURT NO:

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**REVIEW PETITION NOS. 2186-2187 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 AND 3-4 OF 2016**

(Applications for Oral hearing in Court and stay)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 4616 - 4617 OF 2016**

National Insurance Company Limited.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

M/s Fujikawa Power.

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Petitions above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.  
The special leave petitions are dismissed.”**

It is submitted that Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate has on 18.03.2016 filed Review Petitions against this Court's order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2016 which are within time.

It is further submitted that Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate has filed applications for Oral hearing in Court and stay with affidavit, which are registered as I.A Nos.1-2 and 3-4 of 2016 respectively.

The Review Petitions along with applications above-mentioned are circulated before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR