

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SR.P. (C) Nos.2186-2187/2016 In S.L.P. (C) Nos.4616-4617/2016

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FUJIKAWA PAWER

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for oral hearing and stay and office report)

Date : 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.25 lacs (Rupees twenty five lacs only) before the Registry of this Court within four weeks hence. If the amount is not deposited within the time stipulated, the review petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court. In case the amount is deposited, the Registry shall issue notice fixing returnable date within eight weeks. Be it stated, we have issued notice regard being had to the fact that the matter has been referred to the Constitution Bench.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in C.C. No.791 of 2015, pending before the National Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, New Delhi, subject to the aforesaid deposit within the time frame.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master