

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 2186-2187/2016 In SLP(C) No. 4616-4617/2016

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FUJIKAWA PAWER

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 10/06/2016 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report dated 08.06.2016 indicates that an amount of Rs. 25,00,000/- deposited by the petitioner pursuant to order dated 13.05.2016 is lying in a non-interest bearing account.

It is directed that above amount be kept in an interest bearing Fixed Deposit in any nationalised bank, on usual terms and conditions.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Sneh Lata Sharma)

Court Master