

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 2186-2187/2016 In SLP(C) No. 4616-4617/2016

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FUJIKAWA PAWER

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for oral hearing and stay and office report)

Date : 14/12/2016 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed after the service is complete.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master