

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

R.P.(C) No. 2186-2187/2016 In SLP(C) No. 4616-4617/2016

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FUJIKAWA PAWER

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for oral hearing and stay and office report)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar