

SECTION-XVII

MATTER FOR: 30.03.2017  
R/COURT NO: 01  
ITEM NO. : 22

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**REVIEW PETITION NOS. 2186-2187 OF 2016**  
**IN**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 4616 - 4617 OF 2016**

National Insurance Company Limited.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

M/s Fujikawa Pauer.

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Review Petitions above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2017, when the following Order was passed:

**“Await service/track report in respect of sole  
respondent.  
List again on 30.3.2017.”**

It is submitted that as per tracking report the notice has been delivered to the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far. (Copy of tracking report is enclosed herewith.)

The Review Petitions above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nirbhay