

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

R.P.(C) No. 2186-2187/2016 In SLP(C) No. 4616-4617/2016

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S FUJIKAWA PAWER

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for oral hearing and stay and office report)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel, Mr Achin Mittal appearing on behalf of Mr Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 28.4.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar