

SECTION-XVII

MATTER FOR: 28.04.2017
R/COURT NO:
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION NOS. 2186-2187 OF 2016
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 4616 - 4617 OF 2016

National Insurance Company Limited. ...Petitioner
VERSUS
M/s Fujikawa Power. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Review Petitions above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 30th March, 2017, when the following Order was passed:

**“Ld. Counsel, Mr. Achin Mittal appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.
List again on 28.04.2017.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Achin Mittal, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate-on-record has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit so far.

The Review Petitions above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR