

L

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

R.P.(C) No. 2186-2187/2016 In SLP(C) No. 4616-4617/2016

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FUJIKAWA PAWER

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for oral hearing and stay and office report)

Date : 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Rahul Mishra, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate-on-record has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent on 26.4.2017.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process the same for being listed before the

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar